

3. جدول الاسعار للملح التي سيتم استيرادها من خارج العراق

C.C. / M.C.V

6	5				4	3	2	1	
	سعر الوحدة بالدولار الأمريكي								
السعر الاجمالي DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية (د) * 3	الخدمات الثانوية التي يمكن استخدامها مع الخدمات الثانوية (د) = (ب) + (ج)	الخدمات الثانوية كما حددت في جدول المتطلبات (ج)	السعر CIP / يمكن ادراج نقطة الوصول (ا)	السعر DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي (ب)	بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقدمة و الوحدة	وصف موجز للملح	بلد رقم (ب)	جدول رقم (1)
\$405,600.00	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	624 PCS	linear 34cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0479-02	CRS-DE00-002 M15-8Da-002
Alternative	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	624 PCS	linear 40cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0480-02	Alternative
\$65,650.00	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	101 PCS	linear 34cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0479-02	CRS-DE00-014 M15-8Da-007
Alternative	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	101 PCS	linear 40cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0480-02	Alternative
\$64,350.00	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	99 PCS	linear 34cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0479-02	CRS-DE00-015 M15-8Da-008
Alternative	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	99 PCS	linear 40cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0480-02	Alternative
\$37,700.00	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	58 PCS	linear 34cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0479-02	CRS-DE00-016 M15-8Da-009
Alternative	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	58 PCS	linear 40cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0480-02	Alternative
\$37,050.00	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	57 PCS	linear 34cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0479-02	CRS-DE00-017 M15-8Da-0010
Alternative	\$650.00	-	\$650.00	\$650.00	USA	57 PCS	linear 40cc 7.5fr	0684-00-0480-02	Alternative
<b>\$610,350.00</b>							<b>المجموع</b>		

فقط ستمانة وخمسة الف وثلثمائة وخمسون دولار أمريكي

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> August 2020

Commercial Offer											
MOH National Code	Product Code	Manufacturer	Company Product Description	Units	QTY	Unit Price (USD)	Total Price (USD)	Shelf life (years)	Country of Origin	Certificate	
CRS-DE18-125	IAB-S730C	Teleflex	Arrow Rediguard 7Fr. or 7.5Fr. 30cc or 40cc flexible, soft central lumen design pliable, wire-reinforced central lumen; accepts .025" guidewire	Pcs/set	23	580	13,436.67	3	USA	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE00-002	IAB-S840C	Teleflex	Arrow Rediguard 8Fr. 30 or 40cc flexible, soft central lumen design pliable, wire-reinforced central lumen; accepts .025" guidewire	Pcs/set	104	580	60,320.00	3	USA	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE00-014	IAB-R950-U	Teleflex	Arrow Rediguard 9Fr. 50cc flexible, soft central lumen design pliable, wire-reinforced central lumen; accepts .025" guidewire	Pcs/set	17	580	9,763.33	3	USA	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE17-122	2900ccM M	Edwards Lifesciences	Carpentier-Edwards Perimount Pericardial Aortic Bioprosthesis, sizes 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, 29mm	pcs	23	1950	45,500.00	4	USA	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE17-123	6900PoxC	Edwards Lifesciences	Carpentier-Edwards Perimount Plus Mitral Pericardial Bioprosthesis, sizes 25, 27, 29, 31, 33mm	pcs	16	1950	30,225.00	4	Singapore	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE00-073	RC014T	Edwards Lifesciences	Retrograde Cardioplegia Catheters	pcs	287	75	21,525.00	5	USA	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE00-096	HZ1200	Teleflex	Weck HORIZON CLIP SMALL TITANIUM (includes free applicators)	doz	437	36	15,714.00	5	USA	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE00-097	HZ2200	Teleflex	Weck HORIZON CLIP MEDIUM TITANIUM (includes free applicators)	doz	231	40	9,240.00	5	USA	CE/FDA	
CRS-DE16-124	HZ4200	Teleflex	Weck HORIZON CLIP LARGE TITANIUM (includes free applicators)	doz	56	60	3,360.00	5	USA	CE/FDA	

Item No.	New Ref	Old Ref	Brief Description of Goods (medical equipment)	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Shipping Unit Size of	Country of Origin	Unit Price (Excl. of import applicable currency)				Total price on DDP of End User's site along with incidental taxes
							DDP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as listed in Equipment schedule (C)	DDP Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C + D)	
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-001										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-002										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-003										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-004										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-005										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-006										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-007										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-008										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-009										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-010										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-011										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-012										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-013										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-014										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-015										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-016										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-017										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-018										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-019										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-020										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-021										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-022										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-023										
NO QUOTE	CRS-0000-024										
C121401	001-0000-000	001-000-000	GRAFT PATCH W/PROLONGED POLYESTER PATCH PRINTED DOUBLE VELCRO VELCRO	1/24	1	6	POLAND	49.17 USD	54.88 USD/DC	54.88 USD	23.725.88 USD
C121402	001-0000-000	001-000-000	GRAFT PATCH W/PROLONGED POLYESTER PATCH PRINTED DOUBLE VELCRO VELCRO	1/24	1	6	POLAND	49.17 USD	54.88 USD/DC	54.88 USD	23.725.88 USD

ليس موجود في  
قائمة المنتجات الطبية  
NEW

10/5  
10/11

10/5  
10/11

10/5  
10/11

Item No.	New Ref	Old Ref	Brief Description of Goods medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit		Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Unit Price (Bidding by lowest permissible currency)				Total price on GOP if End User's rate along with incidental costs
								CF Price / End User (1)	CF Price / End User (2)	Emergency services as listed in requirement schedule (3)	CF Price / End User with Emergency Services (3 + 2 + 1)	
110100	Alternative		UNGAUNT PATCH, IMPREGNATED POLYESTER PATCH IMPERVIOUS TO WATER. SIZE: 30x20	2		1	SPAIN	101.70 USD	111.31 USD/EG		111.31 USD	0.00 USD
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-011											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-014											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-016											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-016											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-017											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-019											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-021											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-041											
NO QUOTE												
010200	Alternative		PTFE PLEDETS (PTFE, NON-ABSORBABLE, 1.50MM SHORT PLEDETS (1), NO NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF PLEDETS PER PACK	2000		1	SPAIN	0.30 USD	0.50 USD/EG		0.50 USD	17,370.00 USD
010200	Alternative		PTFE PLEDETS (PTFE, NON-ABSORBABLE, 1.50MM SHORT PLEDETS (1), NO NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF PLEDETS PER PACK	2000		1	SPAIN	0.37 USD	0.56 USD/EG		0.56 USD	0.00 USD
010200	Alternative		PTFE PLEDETS (PTFE, NON-ABSORBABLE, 1.50MM SHORT PLEDETS (1), NO NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF PLEDETS PER PACK	4000		1	SPAIN	0.37 USD	0.57 USD/EG		0.57 USD	38,175.00 USD
010200	Alternative		PTFE PLEDETS (PTFE, NON-ABSORBABLE, 1.50MM SHORT PLEDETS (1), NO NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF PLEDETS PER PACK	2000		1	SPAIN	0.37 USD	0.58 USD/EG		0.58 USD	0.00 USD
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-083											
NO QUOTE	CPS 0000-084											

ليس مسموح  
لنا ان نقدمه  
نعم

ليس مسموح  
لنا ان نقدمه  
نعم

Item No.	New Ref	Old Ref	Brief Description of Goods medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit		Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Unit Price (Bidding by lowest permissible currency)				Total price on GOP if End User's rate along with incidental costs
								CF Price / End User (1)	CF Price / End User (2)	Emergency services as listed in requirement schedule (3)	CF Price / End User with Emergency Services (3 + 2 + 1)	
010300	Alternative		STERILE GLOVES SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	1,200		12	SPAIN	59.43 USD	777.37 USD/EG		777.37 USD	141,417.34 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE ELECTRO SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	2,800		12	SPAIN	105.45 USD	177.37 USD/EG		177.37 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE ELECTRO SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	2,800		12	GERMANY	0.25 USD	0.00 USD/EG		0.00 USD	23,790.23 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE ELECTRO SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	80		1	GERMANY	0.00 USD	0.00 USD/EG		0.00 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE ELECTRO SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	1,360		1	GERMANY	15.21 USD	7.45 USD/EG		7.45 USD	10,875.27 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE ELECTRO SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	30		1	GERMANY	10.00 USD	0.00 USD/EG		0.00 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE ELECTRO SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	304		12	FRANCE	15.78 USD	18.44 USD/EG		18.44 USD	5,167.92 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE ELECTRO SET (STEE, TWISTED, COATED, NON- ABSORBABLE, BULK, LOP SYNTHETIC 2), TANGLED BULK, LOT NUMBER, 1/2 LENGTH, WHITE, 100% NITRILE, 200 NEEDLE STITCHED, COATING, LAMINATE, SHEET, ONE WRIST CLOSURE BULK, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	4		1	GERMANY	0.00 USD	0.00 USD/EG		0.00 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE LOOP (STERILE, RETRACTOR TAP, NON- ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 4.5 MM, TANGLED BULK, 100 NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	140		12	SPAIN	16.00 USD	20.91 USD/EG		20.91 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE LOOP (STERILE, RETRACTOR TAP, NON- ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 4.5 MM, TANGLED BULK, 100 NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	140		12	SPAIN	16.00 USD	20.91 USD/EG		20.91 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE LOOP (STERILE, RETRACTOR TAP, NON- ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 4.5 MM, TANGLED BULK, 100 NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	140		12	SPAIN	16.00 USD	20.91 USD/EG		20.91 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE LOOP (STERILE, RETRACTOR TAP, NON- ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 4.5 MM, TANGLED BULK, 100 NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	140		12	SPAIN	16.00 USD	20.91 USD/EG		20.91 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE LOOP (STERILE, RETRACTOR TAP, NON- ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 4.5 MM, TANGLED BULK, 100 NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	140		12	SPAIN	16.00 USD	20.91 USD/EG		20.91 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE LOOP (STERILE, RETRACTOR TAP, NON- ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 4.5 MM, TANGLED BULK, 100 NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	140		12	SPAIN	16.00 USD	20.91 USD/EG		20.91 USD	0.00 USD
010300	Alternative		STERILE LOOP (STERILE, RETRACTOR TAP, NON- ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 4.5 MM, TANGLED BULK, 100 NEEDLE, SHIPPING UNIT: BULK	140		12	SPAIN	16.00 USD	20.91 USD/EG		20.91 USD	0.00 USD

استرخاء  
م  
السيد  
السيد

السيد  
السيد

السيد  
السيد

السيد  
السيد

Item No.	New Ref	Old Ref	Brief Description of Goods (medical equipment)	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Mapping Unit of	Country of Origin	Unit Price (Bidding may submit convertible currency)				Total price in DDP of Unit Price, also along with incidental costs
							DDP Price / Unit Cost (A)	DDP Price / Unit Cost (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedule (C)	DDP Price / Unit Cost with Emergency Services (D = C + D)	
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE08-115										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE08-117										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-120										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-128										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-136										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-131										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-132										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-133										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-134										
NO QUOTE	CRS-DE18-135										
<b>TOTAL</b>										218,116,52,000	

Gross Total of Bid price: DDP Baghdad: 218,116,52,000 - Two Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six US Dollars and 52/100  
 Delivery Period: KTA Kneha warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within approx. 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering variable L/C.  
 Payment: according to their order quantity and date. Details per item are mentioned in the "Schedule of Requirements".  
 Local Representative Name & Address: Dr. Brian Laker Manager - Iraq, 88 Hasan Mirzaoui Hasan, Hay Al Dawlat Al Mansour, Hay Al Dawlat Al Mansour, Mansour, Mansour, Zuhair 71334 105, Baghdad - Iraq  
 Agency Commission: none / not applicable

Place: Tullington, Date: August 5, 2022

Signature: Account AG, Tullington, Germany



Handwritten signature and initials: CC/A/CV

- الانجازات .

جدول الأسعار للمسلع المحلية أو للمسلع ذات المنشأ الأجنبي الموجودة في العراق -2

سعر الإجمالي للتوصيل DDP المجاني إلى مكان المستخدم النهائي (العراق) (A)5*3	سعر الوحدة بالدينار العراقية					البلد المنشأ	الكمية المقدمة للوحدة	وصف موجز للمسلع		اسم المعدة	رمز رقم البيع	الرمز الوثائقي		
	سعر DDP / مكان المستخدم النهائي (B)	الخدمات التكنولوجية كما أُخذت في جدول المعاملات (C)	تأمين النقل الداخلي، التغليف والتكليف الخارجة حتى بلوغ مكان المستخدم النهائي (D)	مبيعات والضراب والرسوم المستحقة في حال ترسية العقد (E)	تسليم المصنوع سليم (مستوعب) مسلح مسلة العرش، شراء مباشر من مسلة العرش لتكليف النقل وضمنًا (F)			حجم وحدة التسليم	المنتج				(G)	(H)
280,000.00	2000.00	.	0.00	2000.00	2000.00	البرازيل	140	وحدة	1	Epic™ Aortic Stented Tissue Valve size 19 mm	CRS-DE17-122	M15-8Db1-0028		
0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	البرازيل	42	وحدة	2	Epic™ Aortic Stented Tissue Valve size 19 mm	CRS-DE17-122	M15-8Db1-0028		
186,000.00	2000.00		0.00	2000.00	2000.00	البرازيل	93	وحدة	3	Epic™ Stented Tissue Valve size 31 mm	CRS-DE17-123	M15-8Db1-0029		

0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	البرازيل	28	وحدة	4	Epic™ Stented Tissue Valve size 31 mm	CRS-DE17-123	M15-8Db1-0029
------	------	--	------	------	------	----------	----	------	---	---------------------------------------	--------------	---------------

(المجموع الإجمالي للمطاع بالدينار العراقي: أربعة مائة وستة وستون ألف دولار أمريكي (466,000.00))

- Hawra Scientific Office

NEV  
رئيس اللجنة  
زينة عبدالمجيد  
زينة عبدالمجيد

Commercial Quotation / Price Schedule

1 Kimadia National Code (a)	2 Eurosets Code (b)	3 Item # (c)	4 Brief Description of goods		6 QTY	7 Country of Origin	5 Price per Unit				8 Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
			Product Name Kimadia & Eurosets	Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental services (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
CRS-DE00-083	EU5100 + EU81954	26	<b>Kimadia Description:</b> Adult Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass machine adult  <b>Eurosets' s Option 1:</b> KOMPASS Adult Oxygenator + Adult Tubing Set with Arterial Filter (100% Customizable as per your preferences).	1 set (Oxygenator + Custom Pack)	174	Italy	-	\$573.00	-	-	\$99,702.00

1 Kimadia National Code (a)	2 Eurosets Code (b)	3 Item # (c)	4 Brief Description of goods		6 QTY	7 Country of Origin	5 Price per Unit				8 Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
			Product Name Kimadia & Eurosets	Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental services (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
Alternative	AG5301 + EU82114	26	<b>Eurosets' s Option 2:</b> REMOWELL2 Adult Oxygenator With integrated Arterial Filter + Adult Tubing Set (100% Customizable as per your preferences).	1 set (Oxygenator + Custom Pack)	174	Italy	-	\$646	-	-	-

. PMA -

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1 National code (a)	2 Seller code (b)	3 Item NO. (c)	4 Brief Description of Goods		6 Quantity Offered & physical unit	7 Country of origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				8 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site, (Iraqi Dinar) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = (b)+(c)	
CRS-DE18-132			Silver impregnated transparent ( plain ) size 20x18	Pc	4934	Canada		22.00			
CRS-DE18-133	insert	insert	Silver impregnated transparent ( plain ) size 20x18	Pc	3621	Canada		15.00			
CRS-DE18-134	insert	insert	Silver impregnated transparent ( plain ) size 15x18	Pc	1454	Canada		10.00			
CRS-DE18-135			Silver impregnated transparent ( plain ) size 18x18	Pc	1354	Canada		10.00			

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] \_\_\_\_\_ USD **190.943.00**

. SAAR -



Ministry of Health/Environment  
The State Co. For Marketing Drugs  
And Medical Appliances  
Baghdad-IRAQ

شركة السار للتوريدات الطبية والمخبرية والفنية ذ.م.م.

PRICE SCHEDULE

Invitation No. 87/2020/53

Offer Ref: 2191 / 17  
Date: August 2020, 2020

National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit/Box	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CFR Price	DDP at End-user Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user Site & Incidentals Series	Total Price or DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site /USD
CRS-DE17-122	2051219	1	3050219//VALVE 3050219 MOK ADM C307 (I) ULTRA 19	1	1.02	US	2000.00	2000.00	N/A	2000.00	285,000.00
CRS-DE17-123	7519C33	3	T832C31//VALVE T810C31 HAMCOCK II METRAL CLINCH 31	1	83	US	2000.00	2000.00	N/A	2000.00	180,000.00
CRS-DE00-073	94520	3	94520//CANNULA 94520 RSCP PVC AUTO 130R	18	173	US	417.50	417.50	N/A	417.50	73,237.50
CRS-DE00-074	20318	4	30010//CANNULA 30010 CORONARY BASKET T1P 120R	20	11	US	370.00	370.00	N/A	370.00	7,770.00
CRS-DE00-074	30312	5	30012//CANNULA 30012 CORONARY BASKET T1P 120R	20	21	US	370.00	370.00	N/A	370.00	7,770.00
CRS-DE00-074	20014	6	30014//CANNULA 30014 CORONARY BASKET T1P 120R	20	21	US	370.00	370.00	N/A	370.00	7,770.00
CRS-DE00-083	88845	7	88845//POY/CS COMBO 88845 FUSION W/BALANCE 2R	1	3,896	US	440.00	440.00	N/A	440.00	1,717,832.00
CRS-DE00-083	8880028	8	8880028//8880028 AND RCL041	2	1,998	NL	340.00	340.00	N/A	340.00	679,320.00
CRS-DE00-094	402-03	9	402-03//CARTRIDGE 402-03 MR-4C1	50	492	US	208.00	208.00	N/A	208.00	10,400.00
CRS-DE00-106	28100	10	28100//WATER 28100 AEG100ST	10	67	US	1100.00	1100.00	N/A	1100.00	73,700.00



شركة السار للتوريدات الطبية والمخبرية والفنية ذ.م.م.

CRS-DE00-096	A174C86	11	A174C86//A174C86 CLIP CARTRIDGE	120	262	DE	102.60	102.60	N/A	102.60	36,881.20
	A1-32153200		A1-32153200//A1-32153200 REU D	1	3	DE	FOC	FOC	N/A	FOC	FOC
CRS-DE00-097	A174C86	13	A174C86//A174C86 CLIP CARTRIDGE	120	130	DE	102.60	102.60	N/A	102.60	14,351.40
	A1-32153200		A1-32153200//A1-32153200 REU D	1	3	DE	FOC	FOC	N/A	FOC	FOC
CRS-DE16-134	A174CL8	13	A174CL8//A174CL8 CLIP CARTRIDGE	120	24	DE	108.00	108.00	N/A	108.00	3,072.00
	A1-32153200		A1-32153200//A1-32153200 REU D	1	3	DE	FOC	FOC	N/A	FOC	FOC
CRS-DE00-091	8888675-01	14	10 strands, Pledge 3*3	260	102	DE	489.50	489.50	N/A	489.50	49,379.20
CRS-DE00-092	8888677-01	15	10 strands, Pledge 3*7	360	186	DE	507.96	507.96	N/A	507.96	94,488.96
CRS-DE00-095	88802593-03	16	Temporary pacing WIRE epicardial	12	1208	DE	87.84	87.84	N/A	87.84	1,054,119.72
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							<b>\$3,466,302.38</b>				
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Three million four hundred sixty-six thousand three hundred two and fifty-eight hundredths dollars only				

Johnson & Johnson ( Middle East ) Inc. -

رئيس هيئة التدريس  
زينة عبد الكريم الجواد جعفر  
N=2

Price Schedule for Goods to be Imported from Abroad

National Code	Seller Code	Seller No.	SMT Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (USD)				Total Price on FOB Basis (Sales Price of Unit with 10% GST)	
			Product	SMT No.			Net Price	Net Price	Net Price	Net Price		
001	001	001	001	001								
001	001	001	001	001	1 Each Per box	USA	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
001	001	001	001	001	1 Each Per box	USA	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
001	001	001	001	001	1 Each Per box	USA	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
001	001	001	001	001	1 Each Per box	USA	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

**Grand Total of All items** \$ 119,443.00  
 Total value One Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three  
 USD of and over value. The customer is responsible for always getting the FURCA, MAJOR  
 QR to be delivered within 4 months after receipt and approval of the value of goods  
 QR within 3 months from the QR approval

**Agent Name & Address** HSA International Bureau - BHOCHC  
 Johnson & Johnson Private Saudi Inc.  
**Business address** Level 7, Building 18, International Biomedical Academic Medical Center, Dubai Healthcare City, P.O. Box 30586, Dubai, UAE  
**Phone** +971 4 360 1000  
**Date** 21/1/2023  
**Name & Position** Sami Alkhatib  
 Commercial Excellence & Strategy  
 Projects Director

B. J. J.







# شركة الجواد العلمي للتسويق والتجارة الدولية

**AL-JAWAD** Scientific For Marketing And Int'l Trade Co.

Messrs.  
REPUBLIC OF IRAQ,  
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, ENVIRONMENT  
THE STATE COMPANY FOR MARKETING DRUGS  
AND MEDICAL APPLIANCES  
(KIMADIA) Baghdad – Iraq

Date: 26/08/2020  
Ref. 87KIM/53/FIN/TRMO

**Subject: Tender No. 87/2020/53**  
**Tender: General Tender to Buying The Medical Appliances**  
**(Cardiac Appliances)**  
**(Closing date: 26/08/2020)**  
**Financial Offer**

رئيس سيادة الله  
زينب عبد الكريم الحمد جينا  
N/C

Dear Sirs,

We thank you for your inquiry and we are pleased to offer the following items at prices and terms stated here-below:

### Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free, Delivery at End-user, site., (US Dollar \$) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kinadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =(b)+(c)	
CRS-DE00-083	1) 3CX*FX2SRWC  2) CX-08606	26.	KIMADIA Description: Adult Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass machine adult  Terumo Description: 1) Adult Oxygenator with Integrated Arterial Filter Model: CAPNOX FX25 Advance oxygenator with 4L Hardshell Reservoir  2) Adult Custom Pack for FX25 oxygenator	PC.	3995	1) USA or Japan For Oxygenator  2) UK for Adult Custom Pack	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 569.00	\$ 2,278,155.00
<b>Alternative</b>											
CRS-DE00-083	1) 3CX*FX2SRWC  2) 35-001235-00A	26. Alt.	KIMADIA Description: Adult Oxygenator + custom pack & Arterial filter for by pass machine adult  Terumo Description: 1) Adult Oxygenator with Integrated Arterial Filter Model: CAPNOX FX25 Advance oxygenator with 4L Hardshell Reservoir  2) Adult Custom Pack for FX25 oxygenator	PC.	3995	1) USA or Japan For Oxygenator  2) Singapore for Adult Custom Pack	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 459.00	

شركة الجواد العلمي



شركة الجواد العلمية للتسويق والتجارة الدولية

AL-JAWAD Scientific For Marketing And Int'l Trade Co.

بالتاريخ 11/11/2017  
مكتب شركة الجواد العلمية للتسويق والتجارة الدولية

1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free, Delivery at End-user, site., (US Dollar \$) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kinadia Warehouses (a)	DOP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = (b) + (c)	
	8X*COH18R	27	KIMADIA Description: holder for adult oxygenator  Terumo Description: Holder for adult oxygenator Model: Capiox SA/RO/PA	PC	34	Japan Or USA	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 130.75	\$ 4,445.50
CRS-0E00-104	T401232U	37	KIMADIA Description: Cardiac stabilizer (Tissue stabilizer)  Terumo Description: Titan™ Flex 360 Stabilizer Attachment, suction, ball connection	PC	348	India	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 696.00	\$ 242,208.00
- Note: Holder is required and to be ordered separately.											
CRS-0E00-105	T401261U	38	KIMADIA Description: Starfish 2 Heart  Terumo Description: Atlas™ 360 Posttuner Attachment, suction, ball connection	PC	197	India	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,100.00
- Note: Holder is required and to be ordered separately.											
<b>Holder for Item ( 37 ) Cardiac stabilizer and Item ( 38 ) Starfish 2 Heart :</b>											
	T401162		Terumo Description: Reusable Holder , Model : Herc Flex™ 360 Stabilizer Arm, ball connection	PC	34	USA Or Japan	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	F.O.C	F.O.C
CRS-0E00-106			KIMADIA Description: CO2 Blower (airflow)  Terumo Description: Mixer Blower (FlowMaster)	PC	668	India	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 109.00	\$ 72,812.00
Total Offer Value In US Dollar											2,651,720.50

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 2,651,720.50 (In figures) Two Million, Six Hundred and Fifty One Thousand, Seven Hundred and Twenty US Dollars, And Fifty Cents Only (In words)

شركة الجواد العلمية

To: The State Company for Marketing Drugs & Medical Appliances  
(KIMADIA) Baghdad-Iraq

**Tender No.87/2020/53**

We hereby confirm our offer No. JM26820-O-KMLV:



**ORIGINAL**

National Code	Item	Unit	DESCRIPTION	Codes	U.P.	QTY	T.P.
CRS-DE00-001	M15-BDa-001	pcs	AORTIC ROOT CANNULAE WITH AND WITHOUT VENT LINE	AR-11112AR-11114AR-11116	28	4850	135800
CRS-DE00-007	M15-BDg-11	pcs	AORTIC ARCH CANNULA STRIGHT TIP WIRE-REINFOCED TUBING (12Fr/3.8mm)	A23238B	28	337	9436
CRS-DE00-008	M15-BDg-22	pcs	AORTIC ARCH CANNULA STRIGHT TIP WIRE-REINFOCED TUBING (14Fr/4.5mm)	A232-45B	28	484	13552
CRS-DE00-010	M15-BDg-007	pcs	PureFlex™ Arterial Cannulae Straight Tip with Suture Collar, Wire-reinforced Tubing SIZE 18	RA18-1SB	28	684	19152



CRS-DE00-011	M15-BDg-008	pcs	PureFlex™ Arterial Cannulae Straight Tip with Suture Collar, Wire-reinforced Tubing SIZE 20	RA20-1SB	28	1050	29400
CRS-DE00-012	M15-BDg-009	pcs	PureFlex™ Arterial Cannulae Straight Tip with Suture Collar, Wire-reinforced Tubing SIZE 22	RA22-1SB	28	1319	36932
CRS-DE00-013	M15-BDg-010	pcs	PureFlex™ Arterial Cannulae Straight Tip with Suture Collar, Wire-reinforced Tubing SIZE 24	RA24-1SB	28	1710	47880
CRS-DE17-122	M15-BDb1-0028	pcs	CROWN PRT SIZE 19	CNA019	1610	140	225400
CRS-DE17-123	M15-BDb1-0029	pcs	PS31 PERICARBON MORE	ICV0772	1610	93	149730
CRS-DE00-054	M15-BDc-005	pcs	ONE-PIECE WIRE-REINFORCED VENOUS RETURN CANNULAE 32Fr	RV-40032	42	1496	62832
CRS-DE00-073	m15-BDg-002	pcs	RETROGRADE CARDIOPLEGIA CANNULA SELF INFLATING PVC BALLON 14Fr	RCS-11114 RCS-12114 RCS-13114	70	1722	120540
CRS-DE00-074	M15-BDg-003	pcs	CORONARY OSTIA PERFUSION CANNULA WITH BASKET TIP, STAINLESS STEEL SHAFT AND FEMALE LUER LOCK CONNECTOR (10Fr, 12Fr & 14Fr)	CP-11010 CP-11012 CP-11014	42	1249	52458
CRS-DE00-079	M15-BDh-005	pcs	WIRE-REINFORCED DUAL STAGE VENOUS RETURN CANNULAE With Connector 32 Fr / 40 Fr	RDS-61140 RDS-61134 RDS-61146	42	2906	122052

Handwritten signatures and stamps at the bottom of the table, including a signature in blue ink and a circular official stamp.

CRS-DE00-081	M15-BDh-007	pcs	EASY FLOW DUO ARTERIAL FEMORAL CANNULA INCLUDING KIT FOR SELDINGER INSERTION WITH 3/8" CONNECTOR (19Fr & 23Fr )	103-210 103-310	392	287	112504
CRS-DE00-081	M15-BDh-007	pcs	RAP FEMORAL VENOUS CANNULA 22Fr DISTAL/22Fr PROXIMAL & 23Fr DISTAL/25Fr PROXIMAL	200-100 200-150	392	287	112504
CRS-DE00-083	M15-BDh-010	pcs	OXY 4 & CUSTOM PACK w/ Arterial Filter	083017.050714	400	3995	1598000
CRS-DE00-098	M15-BDh-0022	pcs	VESSEL CANNULA 4 CM 6CM	VC-11000 VC-11010	11,2	415	4872
CRS-DE00-106	M15-BDh-0030	pcs	BLOWER/ MISTER II	MT-22210	667,24	109	72729.16
CRS-DE00-113	M15-CDjI-005	pcs	CONNECTORS / STERILE EQUAL AND REDUCING STRAIGHTH	05226	0.91	251	228.41
CRS-DE00-115	M15-CDjI-007	pcs	CONNECTORS / STERILE EQUAL AND REDUCING STRAIGHTH	05225	0.91	206	187.46
CRS-DE00-117	M15-CDjI-009	pcs	CONNECTORS / STERILE EQUAL AND REDUCING STRAIGHTH	05224	0.91	573	521.43

**GRAND TOTAL = \$2,926,710.00**

**Two million nine hundred twenty-six seven hundred and ten US dollar**

سوزان عبد الحامد شهيد  
٢٠٢٤ / ١٠ / ٢٤

رئيس مصلحة الترخيص  
٢٠٢٤ / ١٠ / ٢٤



**Term and condition:**

Name and address of Manufacturer	Sorin Group Italy S.r.l.
Country of Origin	Germany or Italy
Beneficiary name and address	<b>Al Jazeera Medical Equip. Trading L.C.C</b> Address: Ajman - United Arab Emirates Tel: 00971 509640428
Bank details	Emirates Islamic Bank Ajman - United Arab Emirates Account No.: 3707443030002 IBAN Code: AE00340003707443030002
Currency	USD
Shipping condition	DPP Baghdad Kimadia (Al Dabbash warehouse)
Time of Delivery	Partial shipment allowed
Method of shipping	By Air to Baghdad Airport then by truck to Kimadia (Al Dabbash warehouse)
Validity of the offer	6 Months from the date of submission
Payment	By Irrevocable and confirmed LC

